

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 4348/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WP No. 1684/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMDAS MANIK SONAWANE

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAHAKARI BANK & ORS.

R espondent(s)

With IA 1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We grant four weeks' time to the counsel for the peti
tioner to file additional documents

which he wishes to file from the record since it is stated that the doc
uments received by him are in

Marathi and need to be translated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master