

æ

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17442/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WP No. 1684/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMDAS MANIK SONAWANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAHAKARI BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary,Adddv.

Mrs. Rajshri Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.3.
Petitioner has to disclose the details of the trial
court for issuance of notice through such court.
List the matter on 18.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar