

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17442/2006

RAMDAS MANIK SONAWANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAHAKARI BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Nishant appearing on behalf of Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma accepts notice for unserved respondent nos. 2 and 3 and seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Petitioner is directed to serve advance copy of the pleadings to them and to file proof of such service on record before next date.

List again on 1st April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar