

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).2813/2009

RAMDAS MANIK SONAWANE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAHAKARI BANK & ORS.  
(for restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 for restoration is allowed.

The civil appeal is restored to its original  
number.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER