

LISTED ON:
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2813 OF 2009

RAMDAS MANIK SONAWANE

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

VIDYA SAHAKARI BANK & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 5 (Application for restoration) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“I.A. No.5 for restoration is allowed.
The civil appeal is restored to its original number.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate and respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar and Mr. Sunil K. Verma, Advocates respectively.

The Counsel for appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sunil K. Verma, Advocate
Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap